
Hans Cag Electronics Pvt. Ltd.  
Price List Effect from 01April 2014 

A B C D E G 

S.R. No. Details 

         Rate in Rs./Sq. Cm.                  WITHOUT   
                                                                       IDENT/ MASK   Minimum 

Order Value 
For Each Type 

Qty.  
1 to 49 

Qty.  
50 to Above 

Minimum 
Charges For 
Each PCB 

1. 1.6 mm , P/P, S/S 0.30 0.22             200.00 1000.00 
2 1.6 mm , CM1, S/S 0.45 0.32 200.00 1000.00 
3 0.8 mm , G/E, S/S 0.45 0.32 200.00 1000.00 
4 0.8 mm , G/E, D/S, Non PTH 0.60 0.45 300.00 1200.00 
5 0.8 mm , G/E, D/S, PTH 0.90 0.70 400.00 1600.00 
6 1.6 mm , G/E, S/S 0.50 0.38 200.00 1000.00 
7 1.6 mm , G/E, D/S, Non PTH 0.65 0.50 300.00 1200.00 
8 1.6 mm, G/E, D/S, PTH 1.00 0.80 400.00 1600.00 
9 2.4 mm , G/E, S/S 0.65 0.55 200.00 1000.00 

10 2.4 mm , G/E,D/S Non PTH 0.85 0.65 300.00 1200.00 
11 2.4mm ,G/E,D/S, PTH 1.20 1.00 400.00 1600.00 
12 M. C. PCB 1.00 0.90 500.00 1200.00 

1) For HAL PCB :- Rs. 0.10/- Sq. Cm. will be charged extra.  
2)Screen Making Charges Rs.0.40/- Sq. Cm.(Minimum Rs.150 /- Per Screen)Applicable for Qty below 50 or order value below Rs1500 /or 
both.  3)Nickel Plating Rs. 0.30 /- per tab. 
4)For Round / Slots / Universal Board / Grooving minimum Rs. 0.05 /- sq. cm. will be charged extra ..  
5)For Urgent delivery S/S PCB loading charges minimum Rs.1000/-or 50% extra than price list charges whichever is higher will be charged 

extra. 
6) For Urgent delivery for PTH PCB loading charges minimum Rs.1600/-or 50% extra than price list charges whichever is higher will be 

charged extra 
Terms & Conditions:- 
 1)       Delivery Period: -  For Single Side PCB 1 Week & Above, For PTH PCB 2 Weeks & Above.  
2) Payment Terms: - 50% against purchase order & remaining against delivery.  
3) Taxes: - as applicable (Presently Vat 5%) 
4) Packaging & Forwarding will be charged extra  

Thanking You 
For HANS CAG ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.  


